富士電機技報　2012 vol.85 no.6
特
集
エ
ネ
ル
ギ
ー

For the IGBT free-wheeling diode (FWD), we have used the 6th generation “V series” and have reduced by 45% in footprint size and by 78%
in weight by use of a copper baseless package.  As for the pin terminal confi guration, customers can choose between press-fi t pins and solder
pins according to their needs.
〈注〉  RoHS 指令：電気電子機器に含まれる特定有害物質の使用制限
についての EU（欧州連合）の指令
表1　小型フレキシブルPIMの製品系列
定格電圧 定格
電流 端子形状 パッケージ 型式名
1,200V
10A
プレス
フィット
ピン
M726
7MBR10VKA120-50
15A 7MBR15VKA120-50
15A
M727
7MBR15VKB120-50
25A 7MBR25VKB120-50
35A 7MBR35VKB120-50
10A
ソルダ
ピン
M728
7MBR10VKC120-50
15A 7MBR15VKC120-50
15A
M729
7MBR15VKD120-50
25A 7MBR25VKD120-50
35A 7MBR35VKD120-50
600V
10A
プレス
フィット
ピン
M726
7MBR10VKA060-50
15A 7MBR15VKA060-50
20A 7MBR20VKA060-50
30A 7MBR30VKA060-50
50A M727 7MBR50VKB060-50
10A
ソルダ
ピン
M728
7MBR10VKC060-50
15A 7MBR15VKC060-50
20A 7MBR20VKC060-50
30A 7MBR30VKC060-50
50A M729 7MBR50VKD060-50
「Vシリーズ」IGBTモジュールの系列拡大 ―小型フレキシブルPIM―
富士電機技報　2012 vol.85 no.6
特
集